Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . _
. . . q - A $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind J h Musl - - + <= + | < . . . .
indu ewis| uslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QcC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS ISILidj Univ- $50K <$100K $100K+ Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Sample size 1290 350 317 321 302 317 154 705 84 5-51 723 314 522 262 134 271 883 262 419 450 95 37-5 437 383
Regional ple sizes and r group ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
QAL. Which of the following best describes your own cultural or religious heritage/background?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X . 5 o
indu Wi ust ! i Q . — v ¢ <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Hindu 22%| 100% 20% 20% 25% 8% 24% 21% 21% 23% 16% 17% 17% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 27% 26% 11%
Jewish 13% 100% 9% 10% 14% 21% 14% 12% 4% 9% 33% 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14% 32% 21% 10% 3%
Muslim 47% 100% 35% 51% 48% 68% 47% 47% 65% 55% 42% 43% 43% 48% 50% 49% 42% 26% 32% 42% 72%
Sikh 18% 100% 36% 19% 13% 3% 14% 21% 10% 14% 9% 27% 28% 14% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 13%
C1. How would you describe the overall contribution religious and faith communities are making to Canada and Canadian society today?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim kh B Prair N Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <=H Tr niv+ | <$50K 100K X . 5 "
indu Wi ust = < airies © Qe ale emale ES e ox S /schidoel Uiy 20 <$100K ST Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Very good 17%]  11% 11% 21%|  19%|  11% 20%|  19%]|  18%|  16% 19%)]  12%|  20%|  16%|  17%]| 19%]| 17%| 21% 16% 16% 2% 5% 16% 32%
More good than bad 29% 21% 26% 34% 26% 32% 28% 28% 30% 28% 29% 34% 28% 26% 32% 34% 27% 36% 29% 24% 11% 21% 34% 34%
A mix of good and bad 44% 53% 50% 37% 48% 50% 46% 42% 42% 43% 45% 44% 43% 46% 43% 38% 46% 36% 45% 48% 58% 54% 44% 31%
More bad than good 8% 13% 11% 6% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 20% 16% 5% 2%
Very bad 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% *%|
Top2box 46% 33% 37% 55% 46% 43% 48% 46% 48% 44% 48% 46% 48% 42% 50% 53% 44% 57% 46% 40% 14% 28% 51% 67%)
Bottom2box 10% 14% 13% 8% 7% 7% 6% 12% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 27% 18% 5% 2%




C2. [Top2box] Agreement with statements

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish [ Musl sikh | BC | P ON C | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | <=HS |/Trade| Univ+ | <$50k 100K+ . ; ’ :
indu ewis usiim ! rairies Q ale emale sc::)oel niv $ <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful [ Committed
It’s important for parents
to teach their children 73%|  67% 63% 79%|  73%| 66% 76%|  75%| 79%| 71% 75%|  65%| 77%| 77%| 71%| 75%| 73%| 75%|  76% 70% 17% 51% 82% 98%
religious beliefs
Having areligious or faith-
focused upbringing helps | = gqq0| 5404 58% 76%|  63%| 61% 74%|  66%| 74%| 64%|  68%| 61%| 70%| 71%| 69%| 71| 65%| 70%|  68% 61% 24% 48% 71% 89%)
shape good citizenship
characteristics
:;‘ig"iz:':nzbf‘;mmy 67%| 54% 68% 70%|  71%| 60% 74%| 68%| 61%| 63%| 69%| 69%| 67%| 64%| 69%| 68%| 66%| 70%| 66% 64% 45% 51% 69% 85%
Reducing the presence of
religion in our public lifeis| — oq.] g5y, 53% 33%|  42%| 43% 38%| 42| 35%| 45%|  39%| 39%| 39%| 48%| 34%| 37| 45%| 40%|  40% 47% 83% 56% 40% 20%)
a sign of progress in our
society
C2. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
) ) ) ' . ) 50K- Non- spiritually | Privately | Rel I
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trade| Univ+ | <$50K ¢ $100K+ .on pirt ua.y rl\(aey elglo.usy
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
It’s important for parents
to teach their children 27%|  33% 37% 21%|  27%|  34% 24%|  25%| 21%| 29% 25%|  35%| 23%| 23%| 29%| 25%| 27%| 25%| @ 24% 30% 83% 49% 18% 206,
religious beliefs
Having areligious or faith-
focused upbringing helps | 5300] 469 2% 2006  37%| 39% 26%| 34%| 26%| 36%| 32| 39%| 30%| 29%| 31%| 20%| 35%| 30%| 32% 39% 76% 52% 29% 11%)
shape good citizenship
characteristics
:;ﬂg’)i;:I:n:bf:?tthmy 33%|  46% 32% 30%| 29%| 40% 26%| 32| 39%| 37%|  31%| 31%| 33%| 36%| 31%| 32| 34%| 30%| 34% 36% 55% 49% 31% 15%)
Reducing the presence of
religion in our public lifeis|  ggqc) 459, a71% 67%| 58%| 57% 62%| 58%| 65%| 55%|  61%| 61%| 61%| 52%| 66%| 63%| 55%| 60%|  60% 53% 17% 24% 60% 80%
asign of progress in our
society




C2. Agreement - It's important for parents to teach their children religious beliefs

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
Celleg $50K Non Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Musli Sikh BC Prairi ON C Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K ’ + -
s usiim ! rairies Q ae emaie sc::)oel v & <$100K 100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Strongly Agree 35% 24% 14% 47% 30% 25% 44% 36% 33% 33% 35% 31% 37% 35% 43% 39% 32% 41% 38% 28% 3% 8% 30% 73%
Moderately Agree 38% 43% 49% 32% 42% 41% 32% 38% 46% 38% 39% 34% 40% 42% 28% 36% 41% 35% 38% 42% 15% 43% 52% 24%)
Moderately Disagree 17% 21% 25% 13% 19% 23% 18% 15% 12% 17% 18% 23% 14% 15% 19% 15% 18% 15% 15% 19% 35% 35% 13% 1%
Strongly Disagree 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 48% 14% 5% 2%
Top2box 73% 67% 63% 79% 73% 66% 76% 75% 79% 71% 75% 65% 77% 77% 71% 75% 73% 75% 76% 70% 17% 51% 82% 98%
Bottom2box 27% 33% 37% 21% 27% 34% 24% 25% 21% 29% 25% 35% 23% 23% 29% 25% 27% 25% 24% 30% 83% 49% 18% 2%

C2. Agreement - Having a religious or faith-focused upbringing helps shape good citizenship characteristics

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ 50K 100K+ X . 5 o

inau Wi ust ! i Q scll::)oel e || <& <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Strongly Agree 25% 16% 13% 33% 21% 20% 24% 25% 35% 24% 25% 18% 28% 28% 27% 31% 22% 27% 25% 22% 3% 5% 24% 50%
Moderately Agree 42% 38% 44% 42% 43% 41% 49% 41% 40% 40% 43% 43% 41% 43% 43% 40% 42% 43% 43% 39% 21% 43% 48% 39%
Moderately Disagree 21% 27% 27% 15% 26% 26% 21% 20% 16% 22% 21% 26% 18% 19% 22% 19% 22% 19% 22% 24% 32% 34% 21% 7%
Strongly Disagree 12% 19% 15% 9% 10% 13% 6% 14% 9% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 16% 45% 18% 7% 4%
Top2box 66% 54% 58% 76% 63% 61% 74% 66% 74% 64% 68% 61% 70% 71% 69% 71% 65% 70% 68% 61% 24% 48% 71% 89%
Bottom2box 34% 46% 42% 24% 37% 39% 26% 34% 26% 36% 32% 39% 30% 29% 31% 29% 35% 30% 32% 39% 76% 52% 29% 11%

C2. Agreement - I'm public about my religion and faith
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h Muslim kh B Prair| N Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <=H Ti K 100K N R N 5

indu | Jewis| usli Si © airies [e] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55 §] /SCLidoel Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Strongly Agree 29%]  17% 27% 37%]|  21%]|  22% 34%)|  32%]|  22%|  29% 30%|  32%|  29%]|  31%]|  35%| 33%| 28%] 38%|  31% 25% 16% 13% 26% 53%
Moderately Agree 37% 37% 41% 34% 44% 38% 40% 36% 40% 34% 40% 37% 38% 33% 34% 35% 38% 32% 35% 40% 29% 38% 42% 32%

y Ag

Moderately Disagree 20% 28% 24% 16% 17% 23% 16% 20% 17% 22% 18% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20% 20% 16% 19% 24% 30% 27% 21% 9%
Strongly Disagree 14% 19% 8% 13% 13% 17% 10% 12% 21% 15% 12% 12% 12% 18% 11% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 26% 21% 10% 7%
Top2box 67% 54% 68% 70% 71% 60% 74% 68% 61% 63% 69% 69% 67% 64% 69% 68% 66% 70% 66% 64% 45% 51% 69% 85%
Bottom2box 33% 46% 32% 30% 29% 40% 26% 32% 39% 37% 31% 31% 33% 36% 31% 32% 34% 30% 34% 36% 55% 49% 31% 15%




C2. Agreement - Reducing the presence of religion in our public life is a sign of progress in our society

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Pi ON C Mal F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K St
rairies Q ae emale sc;:)oel v & <$100K 100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Strongly Agree 15% 20% 18% 12% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 13% 22% 9% 13% 16% 12% 13% 18% 45% 20% 11% 5%
Moderately Agree 27% 35% 35% 20% 31% 30% 24% 27% 22% 27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 28% 27% 29% 38% 36% 28% 15%
Moderately Disagree 29% 25% 29% 29% 31% 30% 30% 28% 28% 29% 29% 30% 29% 25% 29% 30% 28% 26% 27% 29% 11% 30% 32% 27%
Strongly Disagree 29% 20% 17% 38% 27% 27% 32% 30% 37% 26% 33% 31% 31% 27% 37% 34% 27% 34% 33% 24% 6% 14% 28% 53%
Top2box 42% 55% 53% 33% 42% 43% 38% 42% 35% 45% 39% 39% 39% 48% 34% 37% 45% 40% 40% 47% 83% 56% 40% 20%
Bottom2box 58% 45% 47% 67% 58% 57% 62% 58% 65% 55% 61% 61% 61% 52% 66% 63% 55% 60% 60% 53% 17% 44% 60% 80%)
C3. [Catholicism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 556 134| 137| 166| 81 118| 58]  290| 37 240| 313 162|  262] 129 46] 114|394 113| 181] 190 40| 159] 187| 169
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | aoc | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ eI Sty || Fieiel | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Damaging 24% 30% 36% 19% 23% 24% 27% 25% 16% 21% 26% 26% 23% 24% 8% 29% 24% 18% 22% 30% 47% 32% 21% 13%
No real impact 35% 36% 31% 37% 26% 31% 35% 36% 39% 38% 33% 33% 35% 37% 40% 42% 32% 33% 32% 39% 31% 33% 41% 31%
Benefitting 21% 16% 21% 22% 25% 25% 15% 20% 26% 28% 16% 18% 20% 27% 38% 17% 20% 21% 27% 17% 9% 18% 19% 30%
Don’t know/Can’t say 20% 19% 11% 22% 26% 21% 22% 19% 19% 13% 25% 23% 22% 12% 15% 11% 23% 28% 19% 14% 13% 17% 19% 26%
C3. [Protestantism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 542 122] 145| 156) 95 120] 60|  288| 38 246 295 150] 252|129 49| 103|388 102] 158| 206 40| 162] 183 157
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h Muslim kh B Prair| N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K 100K
indu | Jewis usli Si C airies Ol QC ale emale | 18-3: 35-5: 55+ | <=HS /SCLidDeI Univ+ | <$50I <$100K $100K+ Believers | Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Damaging 10%] _ 18% 11% 5% 8%]|  12% 2%|  10%|  15%| 13% 8%|  10%|  10%|  11% ®%|  11%|  11%)| 13% 8% 12% 26% T4% 5% 8%
No real impact 35% 36% 41% 31% 43% 39% 38% 35% 29% 37% 34% 40% 33% 34% 44% 40% 33% 38% 32% 36% 30% 42% 42% 21%)
Benefitting 18% 8% 21% 23% 9% 15% 27% 18% 9% 23% 15% 14% 17% 26% 25% 14% 19% 13% 17% 23% 10% 11% 17% 28%
Don’t know/Can’t say 37% 38% 27% 38% 39% 34% 30% 37% 47% 28% 44% 36% 41% 29% 25% 35% 38% 36% 43% 29% 35% 33% 35% 43%)
C3. [Evangelical Christianity] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 550 151] 130] 165] 63 115] 55] 289 37 246 304 155]  259] 136 50 108] 391 92| 179| 201 38| 149| 195| 168
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . o
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | BC | Praries | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 39K | s100k+ NI SliiuEly || (iesely | Relgevely
- <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Damaging 29% 26% 55% 26% 21% 30% 27% 30% 28% 35% 24% 27% 30% 31% 18% 27% 31% 23% 27% 36% 59% 47% 23% 14%
No real impact 27% 29% 22% 26% 32% 30% 36% 25% 15% 26% 27% 30% 27% 23% 40% 28% 25% 33% 32% 24% 15% 23% 30% 29%
Benefitting 17% 10% 9% 21% 19% 16% 15% 16% 30% 21% 13% 10% 15% 28% 19% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 7% 12% 18% 22%
Don’t know/Can’t say 27% 34% 14% 27% 29% 24% 23% 30% 26% 18% 35% 33% 29% 19% 23% 29% 27% 26% 27% 22% 19% 18% 29% 35%




C3. [Judaism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?

Base = Split sample 549  136] 142] 164 72| 120] 58] 287| 37| 245] 302]  150]  268] 129 52| 93] 402 98] 175] 209 39] 159] 176] 174]
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . _
. . . q - _ A $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS /SILidj Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Believers N — Faithful | Committed
Damaging 5% 8% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% ®%| 5% 8% 2% 5% 16% 5% 3% 2%
No real impact 37% 41% 32% 35% 43% 38% 31% 38% 35% 39% 35% 42% 40% 24% 52% 38% 35% 33% 37% 39% 33% 47% 39% 26%
Benefitting 32% 18% 59% 31% 25% 30% 31% 32% 40% 42% 23% 24% 25% 55% 33% 28% 33% 25% 28% 37% 32% 29% 31% 34%
Don’t know/Can’t say 27% 32% 8% 29% 26% 28% 36% 25% 22% 15% 36% 28% 30% 17% 12% 29% 28% 34% 30% 19% 19% 20% 26% 36%
Ca3. [Islam] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 542 136) 131] 160] 80 120] 57]  284] 36 244 299 151) 265|126 58]  118] 366 107| 172| 204 40| 156| 197| 150
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ =HS |/Trade| Univ+ 50K 100K+
inau Wi ust ! i Q ae emale < scll::)oel e || <& <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Damaging 18% 42% 19% 8% 28% 21% 9% 20% 13% 25% 13% 9% 19% 26% 19% 15% 19% 9% 18% 22% 31% 28% 18% 5%
No real impact 30% 26% 23% 31% 38% 38% 28% 29% 19% 29% 31% 33% 30% 25% 22% 31% 31% 30% 25% 33% 40% 31% 32% 22%)
Benefitting 37% 10% 30% 52% 20% 22% 52% 37% 54% 36% 37% 42% 36% 32% 48% 43% 33% 50% 42% 29% 11% 23% 32% 64%
Don’t know/Can’t say 15% 23% 28% 9% 15% 19% 11% 15% 15% 10% 19% 15% 14% 17% 11% 11% 17% 10% 15% 16% 19% 17% 17% 9%
C3. [Hinduism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 537 140) 143| 152] 80 123] 59]  285] 38 241] 295 150]  249] 137 49| 120|367 95| 170| 203 38| 153| 172| 174
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ ML= Sty || Pieiely | Relgeely
r—— <$100K Believers | Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Damaging 7% 4% 2% 11% 6% 5% 14% 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 6% 12% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9%
No real impact 44% 49% 43% 38% 60% 57% 28% 41% 46% 42% 45% 44% 44% 42% 42% 44% 43% 34% 45% 47% 51% 56% 49% 26%
Benefitting 29% 41% 36% 23% 24% 21% 34% 31% 20% 32% 26% 26% 29% 32% 30% 26% 29% 29% 23% 35% 22% 25% 29% 33%
Don’t know/Can’t say 20% 7% 20% 28% 10% 17% 24% 20% 29% 16% 24% 24% 22% 14% 24% 20% 20% 30% 24% 12% 23% 14% 13% 33%
C3. [Sikhism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?
Base = Split sample 535 136 142| 152| 83 119] 59| 285] 38 238| 295 152  255] 127 53| 101] 379 103| 175| 193 34| 152| 173| 176
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
. . " . - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hi h Musl kh B B N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K 100K . N . B
indu | Jewis| uslim Si © rairies Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCL?)dDT Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K+ Believers Uncertain Faithiul | Committed
Damaging 6%] _ 16% % 5% 1%[ 6% %] 1% 2%| 6% 6% 7% 5%| 7% 4%|  5%| _ 7%| 11% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7%
No real impact 33% 36% 34% 35% 19% 32% 33% 34% 30% 36% 31% 32% 33% 35% 38% 31% 33% 26% 31% 38% 37% 39% 40% 20%
Benefitting 43% 32% 40% 40% 75% 52% 35% 42% 33% 46% 40% 45% 45% 37% 43% 49% 41% 36% 43% 46% 29% 33% 43% 53%
Don’t know/Can’t say 18% 16% 25% 20% 5% 10% 26% 17% 35% 12% 23% 16% 17% 22% 16% 15% 19% 27% 19% 12% 30% 21% 12% 20%




C3. [Atheism] In your view, would you say the overall presence of each of these in Canadian public life is benefitting or damaging Canada and Canadian society?

Base = Split sample 541 145] 134 157| 74]  117] 58] 288| 35| 246| 205|  152]  258] 131 44] 108] 389  114] 181] 175 37] 150] 187] 167)
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . _
. . . q - _ A $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS /SILidj Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Believers N — Faithful | Committed
Damaging 1;’/u 6% 7% 22% 7% 7% 16% 17% 19% 16% 14% 13% 1% 15% 10% 20% 14% 15’/0 18% 8% 4% 7% 11% 28%
No real impact 49% 53% 55% 47% 43% 48% 50% 51% 35% 47% 51% 48% 47% 54% 64% 48% 48% 44% 49% 57% 32% 51% 58% 41%)
Benefitting 18% 21% 24% 13% 26% 22% 18% 15% 18% 21% 15% 24% 15% 15% 17% 13% 19% 14% 17% 20% 52% 29% 12% 6%
Don’t know/Can’t say 18% 20% 13% 18% 24% 23% 15% 17% 27% 16% 21% 15% 21% 17% 9% 19% 19% 25% 16% 15% 12% 13% 18% 26%
C4. Overall, do you feel Canadian society today tends to make room for or shuts out your own personal values and faith?
Base = All 1290 350| 317] 321] 302 317| 154]  705] 84 551 723 314] 522|262 134]  271] 883 262| 419| 450 95| 375| 437] 383
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Mal F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ =HS |/Trade| Univ+ 50K it
inau Wi ust ! i Q ae emale < scll::)oel e || <& <$100K G100R Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Makes room for 37% 36% 35% 38% 39% 32% 37% 39% 43% 39% 37% 32% 41% 37% 37% 34% 39% 33% 38% 39% 28% 34% 37% 44%)
Shuts out 20% 11% 22% 26% 13% 19% 25% 19% 27% 19% 21% 25% 20% 20% 16% 22% 20% 22% 22% 17% 10% 16% 23% 24%
No real impact either way 33% 43% 36% 26% 35% 37% 28% 33% 22% 33% 32% 35% 30% 33% 39% 35% 31% 33% 29% 35% 43% 40% 32% 24%
Don’t know/can’t say 10% 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 19% 11% 8% 8%
C5. In your view, does having “freedom of conscience and religion” make Canada a better or worse country?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h Muslim kh B Prair| N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K
indu | Jewis| usli Si © airies [e] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCLidDeI Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithiul | Committed
Better 71%|__67% 8% 83%]| __68%| _ 70% 7% 80%| _ 86%|  74%| _ 79%| _ 78%|  78%| 84%]|  70%| 77%|  79%| 73%| _ 78% 78% 78% 75% 76% 82%)
Worse 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
No real impact either way 13% 18% 8% 9% 21% 15% 14% 12% % 15% 12% 10% 13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14% 10%
Can't say/No idea 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4%
C6. And would you say, generally speaking, that freedom of conscience and religion is becoming stronger or weaker here in Canada?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
. . " . - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hi h Musl kh B B N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K 100K
indu | Jewis| uslim Si © rairies Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCLidDeI Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K+ EelaeEs T — Faithful | Committed
Becoming stronger 2?’/0 28% 17% 22% 34% 27% 20% 26-% 20% 23% 27% 23% 27% 19% 30% 30% 23% 24% 27% 23% 21% 22% 28% 26%)
Becoming weaker 31% 23% 39% 36% 20% 29% 36% 29% 37% 33% 29% 33% 30% 34% 28% 25% 33% 31% 31% 30% 21% 31% 31% 33%
Staying about the same 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% 28% 33% 31% 24% 32% 28% 28% 30% 33% 32% 30% 29% 29% 29% 34% 32% 30% 29% 30%
Not sure/can’t say 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 19% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 27% 16% 12% 11%)




D1. Do you believe - That God or a higher power exists?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X . . .
Q sc::)oel v & <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 54% 45% 24% 70% 45% 42% 65% 57% 56% 50% 57% 53% 61% 48% 58% 60% 52% 59% 56% 48% 11% 67% 95%
Yes, | think so 28% 36% 34% 18% 36% 38% 17% 25% 33% 30% 25% 25% 25% 30% 24% 25% 29% 23% 29% 30% 55% 30% 5%
No, | don't think so 13% 15% 26% 9% 14% 15% 16% 13% 7% 15% 12% 19% 9% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 17% 45% 30% 4% *%
:;'i;f:f'"“e'y Celet 5%| 5% 16% 2% aw| 5% 2%| 6% 3% 5% 5| 4% 4w 7w|  5%| 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 55% 4% %
Net: Yes 82% 80% 58% 88% 81% 80% 82% 82% 90% 80% 83% 78% 87% 79% 82% 85% 81% 83% 85% 78% 66% 96% 100%
Net: No 18% 20% 42% 12% 19% 20% 18% 18% 10% 20% 17% 22% 13% 21% 18% 15% 19% 17% 15% 22% 100% 34% 4% *%|
D1. Do you believe - In life after death?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ =HS |/Trade| Univ+ 50K 100K+ X . 5 o

inau Wi ust ! i Q < scll::)oel e || <& <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 41% 27% 11% 62% 24% 27% 51% 44% 42% 40% 42% 46% 46% 35% 40% 50% 38% 48% 45% 35% 2% 6% 42% 84%
Yes, | think so 26% 35% 30% 18% 34% 34% 18% 26% 25% 27% 26% 23% 27% 25% 28% 23% 27% 25% 22% 31% 4% 38% 36% 9%
No, | don't think so 24% 30% 41% 14% 32% 28% 24% 23% 22% 25% 24% 24% 20% 29% 23% 21% 25% 19% 24% 28% 40% 47% 18% 6%
E;’I'i;f:f'”"e'y et 8%| 8% 18% 5%|  11%|  11% % 7% 11%| 9% sw| 6% 6% 12%| 8% 6% 9w 8% 9% % 54% 9% 5% 1%
Net: Yes 67% 62% 41% 81% 57% 61% 69% 70% 67% 67% 68% 70% 74% 59% 68% 73% 65% 73% 67% 65% 6% 44% 78% 93%
Net: No 33% 38% 59% 19% 43% 39% 31% 30% 33% 33% 32% 30% 26% 41% 32% 27% 35% 27% 33% 35% 94% 56% 22% 7%

D2. Just to confirm, how would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?

Base = Don’t
think/Definitely do not 238 69 132 37 56 71 32| 165 15| 109 124 70 70 56 24 a1l 17| 46 62 99 95 126 16 1
believe God or a higher
power exists
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h Muslim kh B P N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =

indu | Jewis| usli Si © rairies [e] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55+ <=HS /sl'lt‘idoel Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
You do not have any
feelings of faith or 31% 35% 37% 24% 27% 27% 26% 32% 46% 35% 27% 23% 37% 35% 36% 20% 33% 27% 30% 34% 7%
spirituality
Have some/at some times 52% 43% 42% 65% 61% 63% 49% 50% 38% 51% 54% 64% 45% 44% 53% 49% 52% 55% 52% 49% 15% 78% 71% 100%|
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality in your 17% 22% 21% 11% 12% 11% 24% 18% 16% 15% 19% 13% 18% 21% 11% 31% 14% 17% 18% 17% 8% 22% 29%
life




D3. How often, if at all, do you: Pray to God or some higher power?

Base = All 1290 350] 317] 321]  302]  317] 154 705] 84|  551] 723]  314]  522] 262] 134] 271] 883]  262] 419] 450 95] 375] 437] 383
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS ISILidj Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Believers N — Faithful | Committed
Everyday 37% 28% 13% 49% 32% 28% 44% 40% 30% 35% 38% 31% 43% 35% 34% 43% 35-% 41% 43% 30% 4% 33% 82%
A few times a week 10% 12% 6% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 14% 6% 9% 1% 2% 18% 12%
Once aweek or so 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 3% 2% 18% 5%
Once or twice a month 7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% % 10% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 4% 8% 9% 3% 8% 12% 1%
A few times a year 12% 10% 15% 11% 15% 14% 7% 12% 19% 14% 10% 16% 10% 12% 17% 10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 1% 24% 14% *%|
Only rarely 14% 18% 22% 10% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 11% 42% 4%
Never 12% 14% 31% 6% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 82% 19% 1%

D3. How often, if at all, do you: Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X R 5 o

inau Wi ust ! i Q . — v g <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Everyday 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% *% 7%
A few times a week 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% *% 1% 9%
Once a week or so 11% 7% 4% 16% 8% 9% 14% 11% 8% 14% 8% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 1% 6% 28%
Once or twice amonth 10% 5% 9% 9% 17% 10% 11% 10% 2% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 3% 2% 13% 15%
A few times a year 28% 29% 29% 26% 31% 28% 23% 29% 29% 24% 31% 31% 30% 20% 31% 27% 28% 25% 28% 30% 5% 24% 40% 24%
Only rarely 27% 34% 29% 24% 27% 26% 25% 28% 35% 25% 30% 26% 28% 28% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27% 28% 25% 41% 30% 12%
Never 19% 20% 26% 19% 15% 21% 17% 18% 24% 17% 21% 17% 18% 25% 14% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 67% 33% 10% 4%

D3. How often, if at all, do you: Feel you experience God’s presence?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Musim | sikn | Bc | Praiies | on | Qc | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssok | 350K | s100k+ [ NOM- SHNIELY || RIEIED || REIERE
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Everyday 36% 25% 13% 48% 33% 23% 41% 39% 40% 33% 38% 32% 41% 34% 33% 40% 35% 42% 39% 28% 1% 2% 32% 82%
A few times a week 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% *% 7% 9%
Once a week or so 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5%
Once or twice amonth 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 12% 1%
A few times a year 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 15% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 10% 9% 14% 1% 14% 20% 2%
Only rarely 17% 22% 25% 12% 17% 20% 14% 16% 19% 17% 16% 16% 16% 21% 12% 12% 19% 14% 16% 18% 7% 36% 16% 1%
Never 22% 26% 44% 15% 19% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24% 20% 25% 17% 27% 26% 21% 22% 19% 17% 28% 88% 45% 7%




D3. How often, if at all, do you:

Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X . A q
Q sc::)oel v & <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Everyday 10% 3% 2% 15% 9% 6% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 14% 13% 8% 18% 10% 5% 3% 29%
A few times a week 8% 5% 3% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9% 11% 5% 3% 23%)
Once a week or so 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% *% 5% 12%
Once or twice a month 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 1% 1% 9% 12%
A few times a year 17% 12% 15% 22% 10% 9% 12% 19% 25% 17% 17% 23% 16% 11% 12% 16% 17% 19% 19% 13% 5% 10% 27% 15%
Only rarely 23% 29% 29% 19% 22% 20% 21% 25% 21% 25% 21% 20% 24% 28% 22% 22% 23% 17% 21% 27% 15% 29% 36% 4%
Never 30% 41% 39% 18% 41% 43% 28% 25% 30% 27% 32% 24% 29% 34% 30% 27% 31% 26% 25% 36% 76% 60% 18% 4%
D4a. Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ eI SliEly || Fieiel | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Roman Catholic *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Protestant *% *% *% *% *% *% *0p)
Other Christian *% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%|
Buddhist 3% 1% 6% *% 1% *% 34% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Hindu 19% 85% 1% *% 16% 18% 22% 8% 21% 18% 17% 20% 14% 14% 14% 21% 19% 18% 22% 14% 22% 24% 11%
Jewish 12% 1% 92% *% 9% 9% 13% 21% 14% 11% 5% 8% 31% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 27% 20% 10% 3%
Muslim 39% 1% *% 82% 2% 31% 45% 43% 31% 39% 39% 53% 46% 36% 38% 38% 40% 48% 40% 34% 5% 19% 39% 67%)
Sikh 17% *% 91% 33% 17% 12% 1% 13% 19% 8% 12% 9% 26% 25% 13% 17% 16% 18% 9% 18% 21% 13%
No religious identity 9% 11% 5% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11% 45% 17% 2%
-Agnostic 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% *% 2% 4% 5% 7% *%
-Atheist 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 26% 4% *%
-Nothing in particular 3% 4% *% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 12% 5% 1%
-Something else 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *%
Other: 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%|
D5a. Were you raised in areligious tradition?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 39K | s100k+ ML= Sty || Pieiely | Relgeely
r—— <$100K Believers | Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes 80% 76% 78% 86% 69% 75% 81% 82% 77% 79% 81% 85% 81% 78% 80% 79% 80% 81% 79% 79% 68% 69% 83% 89%
No 20% 24% 22% 14% 31% 25% 19% 18% 23% 21% 19% 15% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 32% 31% 17% 11%




D5b. What tradition were you raised in?

ﬁ:zie‘;fa‘“d inreligious 45 266| 247| 277| 208 229| 1zo| 559| 65| 432 583 266| 421| 204 107| 214| 706 213| 330| 358 65| 258| 363| 343
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . _
. . . q - A $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
- - + <=|
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS lsl—rr,idj Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Roman Catholic 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% *%|
Protestant 1% 1% 4% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2%
Other Christian 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
Buddhist 3% 1% *% 6% *% 1% *% 41% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Hindu 20% 93% 1% 1% 20% 18% 23% 6% 21% 20% 20% 22% 12% 16% 16% 22% 18% 21% 23% 28% 25% 24% 12%
Jewish 12% 1% 92% 8% 9% 13% 23% 13% 10% 5% 7% 32% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 14% 27% 22% 10% 3%
Muslim A7% 1% 91% 2% 37% 53% 52% 26% 47% 46% 64% 52% 41% 45% 45% 47% 51% 46% 44% 27% 32% 40% 68%
Sikh 15% *% 96% 30% 16% 11% 1% 12% 17% 8% 11% 6% 26% 23% 11% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 12%
No religious identity *% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other: *% 1% *% *% *% *0% *0% *0% 1% *0% *% *0% *% *%
D5c. [Instruction in the religion's teachings (by a religious leader or other adult well-versed in the faith)] Did your being raised in a religious tradition involve:
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ eI SliEly || Fieiel | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, weekly or more often 44% 14% 70% 56% 24% 33% 44% 49% 39% 44% 44% 50% 43% 49% 41% 47% 43% 43% 42% 42% 42% 38% 36% 56%
Monthly 14% 14% 8% 16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 9% 16% 13% 17% 13% 11% 22% 12% 13% 18% 14% 13% 17% 13% 15% 13%
A few times a year 17% 24% 13% 14% 20% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 12% 20% 13% 16% 19% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14%
Less often than that 11% 15% 4% 9% 19% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 15% 9% 13% 9% 14% 12% 8%
No, never did that 14% 33% 6% 5% 25% 19% 13% 11% 24% 14% 14% 9% 14% 15% 11% 10% 16% 10% 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 9%
D5c. [Your family participating in ceremonies relating to religious holidays] Did your being raised in a religious tradition involve:
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h Muslim kh B Prair N Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + <=H Tr n K 100K X . 5 "
indu | Jewis| usli Si © airies [e] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55 §] /schidj Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, weekly or more often 30% 14% 42% 36% 20% 26% 33% 32% 25% 31% 29% 30% 29% 37% 27% 35% 28% 33% 31% 27% 30% 21% 23% 43%)
Monthly 14% 17% 11% 11% 21% 13% 24% 13% 9% 16% 12% 14% 15% 10% 18% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 18% 17% 11% 14%
A few times a year 48% 58% 45% 45% 46% 49% 34% 49% 56% 45% 50% 48% 48% 44% 44% 40% 50% 43% 44% 51% 40% 52% 58% 36%
Less often than that 7% 9% 2% 6% 12% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5%
No, never did that 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%




D5c. [Your family participating in religious events as a family (such as group prayer or devotions)] Did your being raised in areligious tradition involve:

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Mal F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+
Q € emale sc;:)oel v & <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, weekly or more often 30% 15% 28% 39% 20% 25% 37% 31% 22% 31% 29% 28% 34% 33% 25% 38% 28% 32% 30% 28% 16% 20% 25% 45%)
Monthly 14% 15% 10% 12% 22% 14% 17% 14% 3% 15% 13% 17% 12% 8% 25% 14% 12% 19% 12% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13%
A few times a year 36% 47% 35% 31% 39% 37% 28% 37% 42% 35% 38% 36% 38% 34% 33% 32% 38% 28% 41% 38% 44% 39% 40% 30%
Less often than that 12% 17% 9% 11% 13% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 10% 14% 14% 11% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9%
No, never did that 8% 6% 18% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 19% 6% 9% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 14% 15% 6% 3%
D5d. And did your being raised in a religious tradition involve:Going through that religion’s formal entry process?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ eI Sty || Fieiel | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Yes, fully 26%] _ 31% 70% 55%| _ 20%)| _ 35% 47%| _ 50%| _ 50%|  52%| _ 42%| 39%)| 51%|  53%| 35%| 47%| 48%| 40%| _ 48% 25% 5% 36% 3% 58%)
Some, not all 27% 31% 20% 26% 29% 29% 31% 25% 24% 27% 26% 38% 20% 23% 40% 24% 25% 33% 29% 24% 27% 29% 30% 21%
No, did not 27% 38% 10% 20% 50% 36% 22% 25% 26% 21% 32% 23% 29% 24% 25% 29% 27% 27% 24% 31% 28% 35% 27% 21%)
D6. When you come to the end of your life, would you wish to have...
Base = All 1290 350] 317| 321 302 317] 154  705] 84 551| 723 314] 522|262 134  271] 883 262] 419| 450 95| 375| 437| 383
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ ML= Sty || Pieiely | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
A religious funeral 64% 52% 53% 74% 58% 55% 69% 65% 72% 63% 64% 60% 69% 60% 63% 64% 64% 68% 65% 60% 10% 33% 74% 95%
?e'l‘:b”r';:gi"’”s SEVICEOT I 2606|  33%|  36% 19%|  27%|  32% 2106 25%| 16%| 26%| 26| 34%| 200| 26%| 27%| 25%| 26%| 20%| 25%| < 31% 60% 50% 19% 2%)
No service 10% 15% 11% 7% 15% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 30% 18% 6% 4%
Faith Journey
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
. . " . - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hi h Musl kh B B N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K 100K . N . B
indu | Jewis| uslim Si © rairies Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCLidOeI Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K+ Believers Uncertain Faithiul | Committed
LAPSED 6% 7% 2% 7% 3%| 6% 7% 6% 1%| 1% 50| 8%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 3% 6% 7% 28% 2% 2%
CONVERTED 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3%
FOUND FAITH 18% 21% 20% 11% 29% 22% 18% 16% 19% 20% 16% 11% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 26% 17% 11%
STAYED IN FAITH 70% 63% 69% 76% 64% 62% 72% 72% 72% 69% 71% 72% 72% 69% 72% 67% 71% 72% 68% 70% 39% 52% 77% 87%
None of the above 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 16% 5% 1%




E8a. What contributed to you no longer being part of the religious tradition you grew up with?

Base = Lapsed 78 26| 7] 24] 10 18| o] 37] 1 36] 38 25] 32] 11 4] 19] 53 7] 24] 33 27] 44] 7]
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . _
. . . q - _ A $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS /SILidj Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Believers N — Faithful | Committed
DEZPEINEFEC] 53%| 54%|  29% 54%| 60%| 55% 39%|  61% ar6| 63| 76%| 47| 38%| 53%| 69%| 50%| 57| s6%|  54% 53% 62%
it/just went along as a kid
29:232';:23“““ ledyoul 5305|5896 86% 5a%| 20%| 50% 54%|  53% 60%| 42| 40%| 54%| 67%| 80%| 31%| 57%| 54|  41% 57% 59% 520 36%
i‘?’ad”a”y grew away from | 7, | 5095 21%|  10%| 42% 14%| 20%| 100%| 28%| 21%| 23%| 31% 20| 23%| 26%| 11%| 29%|  31% 13% 25% 92%
yAOSup:\‘:II:;: liEETam CICEs 8%| 4% 14% 8%| 10%| 4% 12% 4| 11%|  11%| 8% 27%| 2% 21% 2% 3% 12%
Other: 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 17% 5% 25% 2% 7% 6%
E8b. What, if anything, do you miss not being part of a religious tradition?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
q q A a - . 50K - Non- Spirituall P tel Rel |
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trade | Univ+ | <$50K ¢ $100K+ .on pirt ua. Y rn./a ely € |g|o.us Y
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
The traditions
q 3 35% 62% 29% 25% 20% 28% 44% 33% 25% 38% 50% 24% 17% 33% 42% 30% 36% 30% 36% 22% 46% 12%
(holidays/festivals/etc.)
Ig:g"r"er;‘;“ﬁz:'ty Sl 20%|  23% 14% 21%|  10%| 14% 29% 21| 16%| 23%| 25%| 17| 13%| 23%| 20%| 25%|  26%|  16% 6% 32%
Belonging to something
larger/framework for 11% 15% 12% 23% 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 17% 20% 4% 14% 36% 11% 8% 6% 16%
understanding the world
IR"“a'/ ceremony/sacramen | go0| g, 14% % 17% 2% 6% s%| 6% 6% 5% 20% 6%| % 3% 8% 3% 6% 8%
Don’t miss anything 48% 27% 57% 54% 70% 51% 56% 46%| 100% 59% 43% 39% 51% 62% 67% 44% 50% 32% 44% 56% 72% 30% 80%
E8c. How likely do you think it is you will return to that religious tradition you grew up in at some point later in your life?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . " . - _ . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS /SILid; Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithial | Committed
Not a chance 39% 31% 57% 42% 40% 42% 63% 29% 43% 34% 3-5% 31% 45% 67% 24% 40% 32% 35% 43% 80% 21%
Unlikely 50% 58% 43% 46% 60% 58% 37% 53%( 100% 47% 54% 54% 58% 38% 33% 66% 48% 68% 54% 43% 20% 65% 72%
Possible 10% 12% 12% 18% 10% 12% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 28%
Not a chance/Unlikely 90% 88% 100% 88%| 100%| 100% 100% 82%( 100% 90% 88% 89% 89% 83%| 100% 90% 88%| 100% 89% 86% 100% 86% 72%
Possible/ likely 10% 12% 12% 18% 10% 12% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 28%




E8d. How likely do you think it is that you will join a different religious tradition or faith community at some point later in your life?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON C Male | F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ X . . .

Q emaie sc::)oel v & <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Not a chance 51% 62% 86% 42% 60% 71% 40% 44% 50% 49% 40% 54% 50%| 100% 46% 47% 39% 25% 61% 87% 32% 32%
Unlikely 43% 35% 14% 50% 40% 29% 60% 46%| 100% 44% 44% 52% 37% 50% 44% 48% 61% 67% 33% 13% 62% 40%
Possible 6% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 28%
Not a chance/Unlikely 94% 96% 100% 92%| 100%]| 100% 100% 90%| 100% 95% 93% 93% 91%]| 100%| 100% 90% 95%| 100% 92% 94% 100% 94% 72%
Possible/ likely 6% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 28%

E8e. How has your family responded to you leaving that religious tradition you grew up in?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
Hindu | Jewish | Muslim | sikh | BC | Prairies | ON | Qc | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs ZEE{%; Univ+ | <§50K ii%*;( $100K+ Be’;‘i‘;",‘;rs 3‘[’:;2:‘3"{ P':';‘I’t:‘z:ly :Irir?ri:ifehd/
;:“‘Z Ide‘f’t"m e S 11%|  12% 12%|  10%| 4% 7%|  16% 10% 14%| 24%| 9% 20%| 10%| 12%| 10%|  19% 8% 13% 12%
Z': 3:’ ed;’t:;’: Careoneway 1 ogesl 100 14% 25%| 30%| 32% 33%|  19% 27%| 20| 31%| 27%| 17%| 60%| 19%| 23%| 11|  18% 30% 34% 19% 12%
I:slyc':'e (Sl e 2%|  27% 43% 17%|  30%| 48% 21%| 10%| 100%| 279%|  20%| 28%| 17| 12%| 20%| 13%| 26%| 47%|  28% 21% 16% 21% 52%
They regret but accept it 28%|  27% 33%| 10%| 4% 16%| 38% 29%|  24%| 14%| 34%| 33% a7%| 20| 25%|  18% 30% 23% 30% 28%
They are very upset by it ™% 4% 14% 8% 6% 7% 13% o%|  17% 3%| 9% 10% 12%
Don’t know/Can't say 9% 12% 29% 2% 20%]  12% 7% 9% 7% o%| 3% 5% 21% 9%  10%] 7% 9% 11% 14% 6% 5%

E9a. What prompted your conversion from one religious or faith tradition to another?

Base = Converted 47 17] 21| 10| 5 20| 3] 24| 3 17| 30 14] 14] 11 6| 12| 29 16| 20| 7 1] 17] 19| 10
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
" . . " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hin h | Muslim kh | B Pr. N Male | Female | 18-34 -54 =HS |/T K

indu | Jewis| usli Si © airies [e] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCLidDeI Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Belief in the new faith 2% __18% 19% 20%] __20%| __20% 38%|  23%|  27%| _ 26%|  45%|  32%|  5%|  55%|  45%)|  12%]|  16%| _ 40% 26% 19% 7%
';ggfhséf‘?g:;?o:‘e’es‘ n 22%|  24% 19% 20%|  40%| 23% 29% 32% 18%| 19%| 36%|  5%| 37%| 31| 17%| 18%| 31% 12% 23% 17% 36%
Marriage/relationship 20%|  29% 33% 10% 4% 16%|  34%| 23% 9% 271%|  19% %] 44% 9%|  33%| 18%[ 26% 16% 24% 39% 26% 14% 19%)
A faith leader 16%|  24% 20%|  20%| _ 32% 9% 27% 11%|  38%|  12% 14%|  29%| 12%| 15% 19% 24% 25% 18%
A tragedy or loss 14% 6% 30% 14% 59% 9% 16% 12%]  32% 16% 7% 20% 5% 19% 28% 11% 4% 39%)
Other: 35%]  24% 38% 40%]  40%|  41% 25%|  30%|  54%| 30% 38%|  19%|  45%| 35%| 23%| 20%| 44%| 43% 34% 24% 61% 22% 54% 16%)




E9b. What, if anything, do you miss not being part of your childhood religious tradition?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hind d h Musl Sikh BC B ON C Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trad Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ . n n q
indu ewis usiim ! rairies Q ale emale sc::)oel niv $ <$100K & Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Igsgcr"er;‘:tizﬁ"y Sl 23%|  41% 5% 20%|  20%| 30% 25% a5 1106|  49%| 21% 14%| 33%| 21%| 23%| 28%|  12% 61% 23% 18% 25%
Belonging to something
larger/framework for 20% 29% 19% 10% 40% 23% 59% 14% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 45% 11% 18% 24% 8% 28% 23% 11% 36%
understanding the world
The traditions
n 3 17% 12% 29% 10% 40% 24% 16% 25% 13% 24% 9% 18% 23% 8% 20% 11% 16% 24% 61% 30% % 8%
(holidays/festivals/etc.)
F"“a"ce'emo"ylsa”ame” 14%|  24% 10| 40%| 13% 17%| 23%| 21%|  11%| 30% 79%|  14%| 15%| 14%| 15%|  14% 9% 22% 8%
Don’t miss annhina 54% 29% 57% 70% 60% 51% 41% 57% 77% 36% 65% 40% 70% 58% 46% 63% 53% 52% 61% 36% 39% 49% 60% 55%
E9c. What are the most important things you appreciate about your new faith/religion?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
q q A a - . 50K - Non- Spirituall P tel Rel |
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trade | Univ+ | <$50K ¢ $100K+ .on pirt ua. Y rn./a ely € |g|o.us Y
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Belonging to something
larger/framework for 44% 65% 52% 30% 20% 34% 59% 60% 48% 43% 36% 51% 56% 37% 52% 44% 38% 45% 84% 61% 23% 43% 84%
understanding the world
The traditions
n . 35% 35% 57% 30% 37% 16% 40% 44% 29% 13% 43% 58% 23% 41% 34% 25% 47% 32% 39% 29% 44% 28%
(holidays/festivals/etc.)
F““a" ceremony/sacramen| ol 5404 48% 20% 21% 34%| 23%| 31%|  23%| 32%| 18%| 33%| 32%| 15%| 30%| 20%|  38% 24% 28% 25% 28%
Ig:gcr"eg‘;“ﬁz:"y CIlte 25%| 24%|  38% 20%| 20%|  26% 3106| 23%| 28%|  24%| 32| 26%| 25%| 32%| 17%| 28%| 16%| 38%|  28% 61% 24% 22% 28%
Other: 33% 19% 60% 60% 34% 25% 32% 54% 20% 41% 45% 30% 21% 32% 50% 27% 26% 36% 8% 32% 39% 28%)
E9d. How likely do you think it is you will return to the religious tradition of your childhood at some point later in your life?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . L
. . " . - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hi h Musl kh B B N Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 =H T K 100K . N . B
indu | Jewis| uslim Si © rairies Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ <=HS /SCLidOeI Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K+ EelaeEs T — Faithful | Committed
Not a chance 49% 18% 57% 60% 80% 37% 41% 51%| 100% 41% 54% 45% 47% 56-% 41% 72% 41% 29% 60% 43% 39% 34% 59% 55%
Unlikely 28% 41% 33% 20% 29% 35% 32% 24% 44% 19% 21% 37% 11% 32% 28% 32% 28% 61% 42% 22% 8%
Possible 19% 35% 5% 20% 30% 59% 8% 22% 18% 6% 29% 24% 14% 18% 22% 35% 8% 28% 17% 18% 28%
Likely 4% 6% 5% 20% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Not a chance/Unlikely 76% 59% 90% 80% 80% 66% 41% 86%| 100% 73% 78% 89% 66% 76% 77% 82% 73% 57% 92% 72% 100% 75% 82% 64%)
Possible/ likely 24% 41% 10% 20% 20% 34% 59% 14% 27% 22% 11% 34% 24% 23% 18% 27% 43% 8% 28% 25% 18% 36%




E9e. How has your family responded to you leaving the religious tradition you grew up in and joining another?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
H - + = + | < +
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS /S'(I:'Lidoel Univ $50K <$100K $100K B . R ———— Faithful | Committed
Jheyjuolnetinchver 3% a0%| 4% 23% s%| 5% 6% 6%| 3% 5% 9%
have left
Z':;yedg":g: Careoneway 1 o306 47% 14% 100%| 20%| 34% 16%| 14%| 23%| 29%|  20%| 30%| 32%| 5%| 55%| 13%| 20| 28%| 13% 8% 100% 31% 17% 8%
I:z’c:’e HhEVCLY 33w| 18%|  62% 30%| 20%| 27% 59%|  35% a3n|  26%| 25%| 32| 48%| 28%| 32| 33%| 11%| 37| 84w 27% 29% 56%
They regret but accept it 21% 12% 24% 30% 10% 39% 24% 19% 40% 4% 9% 18% 20% 22% 23% 29% 8% 23% 17% 28%
They are very upset by it 13% 18% 20% 20% 12% 21% 27% 21% 13% 16% 21% 14% 5% 28%
Don’t know/can’t say 7% 6% 10% 20% 4% 25% 54% 5% 9% 16% 15% 6% 11% 8% 5% 10% 8%
E10a. What prompted you to adopt areligious or faith tradition?
Base = Found faith 227 75| 64| 34| 88 79| 32|  129] 17 107] 118 33| 91| 56 25| 52| 150 45| 79| 76 15| 99| 72| 40
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
q q A a - . 50K - Non- Spirituall P tel Rel |
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trade| Univ+ | <$50K ¢ $100K+ .on pirt ua. Y rn./a ely € |g|o.us Y
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
Belief in that faith 42% 32% 28% 53% 49% 40% 53% 38% 57% 38% 46% 30% 44% 47% 32% 46% 43% 42% 40% 41% 7% 30% 48% 77%)
Marriage/relationship 14% 17% 9% 21% 8% 10% 28% 16% 17% 12% 5% 13% 21% 11% 16% 14% 11% 12% 18% 9% 11% 21% 13%
'r‘e"l;;?s;a”d'”g interest in 13%|  12% 17% 120  12%| 7% 14%| 16%| 13%| 18% 8%| 23%| 11%| 12| 20%| 9w| 13%| 13%| 13% 14% % 12% 15% 12%)
A tragedy or loss 10% 16% 2% 9% 10% 16% 11% 9% 14% 6% 16% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9% 13% 13% 7% 5% 15% 10% 2%
A person/faith leader 6% 9% 9% 5% 13% 5% 2% 9% 8% 5% 15% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 6% 4% 10% 9%
Other: 25% 21% 52% 18% 24% 28% 28% 23% 21% 25% 26% 24% 31% 22% 21% 20% 28% 20% 30% 26% 76% 32% 17% 5%
E10b. What are the most important things you get out of the faith/religious tradition you now practice?
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
8 . " . - . K- Non- Il P | Rel |
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC Prairies ON QC Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/ Trade| Univ+ | <$50K e $100K+ .on Splrltua. Y rlyate Y € |g|0.us Y
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
The traditions
" . 51% 61% 67% 38% 47% 51% 60% 49% 50% 51% 52% 41% 51% 55% 7% 43% 50% 49% 52% 48% 63% 56% 48% 42%|
(holidays/festivals/etc.)
Belonging to something
larger/framework for 41% 32% 19% 62% 42% 40% 40% 43% 41% 42% 41% 44% 44% 34% 17% 46% 44% 43% 36% 48% 5% 30% 49% 70%
understanding the world
IZ:;;’;‘:;E:"V Cilthe 16%| 15%|  22% 12%|  17%| 15% 20| 16%|  6%| 21%| 11| 14%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 17%| 19%| 11%|  22% 24% 12% 19% 15%
IR'““"'/ ceremony/sacramen | jo0| 154 8% 3%|  28%| 17% 19%| 12| 79| 12%|  15%| 79| 11| 11%| 26%| 19%| 10%| 18%| 11% 15% 3% 11% 18% 16%
Other: 12% 7% 22% 9% 14% 13% 14% 8% 28% 9% 14% 8% 13% 15% 6% 15% 12% 13% 10% 9% 34% 12% 8% 9%




E10c. How has your family responded to you joining a religious tradition after you grew up without one?

Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
" . " " - . $50K- Non- Spiritually | Privately | Religiously
Hindu | Jewish Muslim Sikh BC P ON C Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS [/Trade | Univ+ | < +
rairies Q ae emale sc::)oel niv EER <$100K SR Believers Uncertain Faithful [ Committed
T I [ e e 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%| 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
have joined one
Z':;yedg":g: care one way 16%| 27% 14% 15%| 10%| 16% 26%| 15%| 15%| 16% 17%|  10%| 22%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 21% 18% 22% 13% 22% 13%)
I:z’c:’e T o0 53%| 51% 47% 56| 55%| 52% 21%| 58%| 50%| 49%|  57%| 63%| 44%| 5a%| 37| 49%| 57| 4106  55% 54% 13% 49% 61% 64%)
They regret but accept it 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%|  10% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5%
They are very upset by it 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Don’t know/can’t say 27%|  21% 33% 26%|  28%| 29% 19%| 24%| 35%| 32% 22%|  25%| 30%| 25%| 39%| 31%| 23%[ 40% 18% 26% 59% 35% 13% 18%
Spectrum
Base = All 1290 350] 317| 321 302 317] 154  705] 84 551| 723 314] 522|262 134  271] 883 262] 419| 450 95| 375| 437| 383
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College $50K- Non- Spirituall Privatel Religiousl
Hindu | Jewish [ Muslim | sSikn | BC | Praiies | ON | Qc | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs |/Trade| Univ+ | <$50K $100K+ ! pirituatly vately glously
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful [ Committed
Non-Believers 7% 8% 19% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9% 100%
Spiritually Uncertain 29%|  36% 48% 20%|  32%[ 35% 24%|  28%| 32%| 30% 20%|  30%| 24%| 34%| 24%| 28%| 30%[ 22% 26% 36% 100%
Privately Faithful 34%|  41% 27% 31%|  39%] 39% 30%| 33%| 32%| 34% 34%|  31%| 36%| 33%[ 35%] 33%| 34%| 34% 32% 35% 100%
Religiously Committed 30%|  15% 7% 46%|  22%]  19% 40%|  32%|  30%| 27% 32%|  32%| 33%| 25%| 33%| 34%| 28%| 39% 35% 21% 100%)
Place of birth
Religion Region Gender Age Education Income Spectrum
Total
College - . -
Hindu | Jewish | Mustim | sikn | Bc | Prairies | on | ac | mate | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <=hs |/Trade| univ+ | <ssox | 59K | s100k+ ML= Sty || Pieiely | Relgeely
school <$100K Believers Uncertain Faithful | Committed
In Canada 39%|  28% 72% 33%]  43%|  42% 42%|  37%|  45%|  34% 43%|  41%|  41%| 33%| 49%| 43%| 36%| 34% 33% 44% 45% 49% 39% 27%
In another country 50%|  60% 23% 53%|  51%[ 42% 50%| 53%| 48%| 51% 49%|  43%| 51%| 55%| 40%| 47%| 53%[ 55% 56% 44% 43% 42% 51% 58%)
Not Available 11%|  12% 6% 14% 6%|  15% 8%|  10% 7%  15% 8%|  15% 8%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 11%] 11% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 14%




